
12 OCTOBER 

Former Name 
W. Dean (Feilding) Limited 
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 46 Limited 
Collingwood & Ngan Limited 
Endeavour Film Management No. 2 Limited 
Niven Water and Waste Treatment Limited 
Calvin and Associates Limited 
Marmalade Artists N.Z. Limited 
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No. 18) Limited 
Metaphor Enterprises Limited 
Island Bay Wines Limited 
Master Finances Limited 
Brosco Limited 
W.S.B. Superannuation Nominees Limited 

FAS Securities Limited 
Industrial Distributors Limited 
Meo Bros Limited 
Academy of Elegance (Wgtn) Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
W. Dean Building Limited 
P & F McMillan Factories Limited 
Jason York Limited 
Endeavour-PCL Animation Limited 
Paros Investments Limited 
Calvin Trading Co. Limited 
Vox Pop Productions Limited 
Steelmill Investments Limited 
Steed Holdings Limited 
Hadleighs (No. 1) Limited 
Nobility Finance Limited 
H. & A. W. Scott Limited 
Trust Bank Wellington Superannuation 

Nominees Limited 
Fatsia Securities Limited 
L. J. Meo Investments Limited 
Durata Holdings Limited 
Jill Bussell Limited 

J. T. M. KING!, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
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WN. 039813 
WN. 389427 
WN. 031846 
WN. 036661 
WN. 035407 
WN. 040483 
WN. 031255 
WN. 366588 
WN. 400755 
WN. 039809 
WN. 014049 
WN. 014677 
WN. 028627 

WN. 023347 
WN. 015937 
WN. 015190 
WN. 017179 

4017 

Date of 
Change 

16/8/88 
16/8/88 
17/8/88 
19/8/88 
31/8/88 

6/9/88 
15/9/88 
15/9/88 
16/9/88 
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2/8/88 
8/9/88 

8/9/88 
23/9/88 
22/9/88 
22/9/88 

coll251 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill: 

Former Name 

Colony Coffee Bar (1966) Limited 
Jay Kay (Gore) Limited 
Baxter Truck Supplies Limited 
Hauroko Downs Farming Company 

Limited 

New Name 

Colony Catering Limited 
Pukaki Meats Limited 
Aranui Skins Limited 
Neville Jones Nurseries Limited 

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

IN. 156335 
IN. 157901 
IN. 157639 
IN. 155710 

Date of 
Change 

26/9/88 
26/9/88 
26/9/88 
30/9/88 

co11341 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Company Date of 
Former Name New Name No. Change 

Francis Allison Symes Limited 
T. N. & S. Griffin Limited 
Estrum Investments Limited 
Catchword Sixty-Nine Limited 
Data Security Services Limited 
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 48 Limited 
Scottco Shelf Company (No. 33) Limited 
Education & Training Services Limited 
Beautiful Nails Limited 
FAS Futures Limited 
FAS Corp Limited 
Basie Management No. 37 Limited 
Demos Services Limited 
Port of Wellington Limited 
National Pacific Securities Limited 
Marsh & McLennan Limited 
Dales Transport Services Limited 
British Office Supplies Limited 
Southgate Investments Limited 
Cinderella Cake Kitchen Limited 
Bumble Promotions Limited 
Bishop & Short Limited 
R. & N. Palmer Limited 
Brian Bennett Family Company Limited 
Advantage Homes Limited 
Junior House Limited 
Doodle Arts (N.Z.) Limited 
Microbus Services (1983) Limited 
Allen Hanbury & Evans (N.Z.) Limited 
John Bull & Co. Limited 
Premier Travel Agency Limited 
City Realties (Agencies) Limited 

Fatsia Equities Limited 
Upper Hutt Timber Traders Limited 
Exicom New Zealand Limited 
Datawatch Leasing Limited 
Talcat Services Limited 
Norris Buildings Limited 
Geldhandle Finance Limited 
ET S Limited 
Wood Quick Delivery Limited 
Fatsia Futures Limited 
Fatsia Corp Limited 
Oxford Court Motel (1988) Limited 
Mission Orchards (Otaki) Limited 
Port of Wellington (1988) Limited 
Alcott-Tyler Investments Limited 
Marsh & McLennan Holdings Limited 
Dales Freightways Limited 
Parkon Marketing Limited 
Fonecraft Services Limited 
Central Dairy Greytown (1988) Limited 
Wellington Costume Hire Limited 
Burwood Trading Company Limited 
Palmer's Plumbing & Heating Limited 
Benton Investment Holdings Limited 
Sealand Container Line Limited 
A. B. & N. M. Douglas Limited 
Jaquiery Ventures Limited 
Micro Coach Services Limited 
Allen & Hanburys (NZ) Limited 
Hadleighs (No. 3) Limited 
Trust Travel (Palmerston North) Limited 
Denford Nominees Limited 

WN. 358298 
WN. 334677 
WN. 390075 
WN. 399647 
WN. 250444 
WN. 389429 
WN. 374408 
WN. 040160 
WN. 245988 
WN. 205801 
WN. 264885 
WN. 377153 
WN. 322747 
Wt,. 348769 
WN. 321675 
WN. 015733 
WN. 017042 
WN. 012261 
WN. 027791 
WN. 025107 
WN. 029907 
WN. 022686 
WN. 020327 
WN. 297080 
WN. 282308 
WN. 001691 
WN. 030501 
WN. 040461 
WN. 011601 
WN. 012594 

WN. 028799 

8/9/88 
7/9/88 
8/9/88 

16/9/88 
31/8/88 
14/7 /88 
25/7/88 
19/8/88 
23/8/88 

1/9/88 
1/9/88 

13/6/88 
18/8/88 
12/9/88 
15/9/88 
24/6/88 
19/8/88 
19/9/88 
17/8/88 
19/8/88 
29/8/88 
7 /1/88 

15/7/88 
24/7/87 

17 /12/87 
9/8/88 

10/8/88 
8/9/88 
5/9/88 

16/9/88 
14/7 /88 
6/9/88 


