NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
W. Dean (Feilding) Limited	W. Dean Building Limited	WN. 039813	16/8/88
(3)	P & F McMillan Factories Limited	WN. 389427	16/8/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 46 Limited	Jason York Limited	WN. 031846	17/8/88
Collingwood & Ngan Limited		WN. 031840 WN. 036661	19/8/88
Endeavour Film Management No. 2 Limited	Endeavour-PCL Animation Limited		
Niven Water and Waste Treatment Limited	Paros Investments Limited	WN. 035407	31/8/88
Calvin and Associates Limited	Calvin Trading Co. Limited	WN. 040483	6/9/88
Marmalade Artists N.Z. Limited	Vox Pop Productions Limited	WN. 031255	15/9/88
Bolivar Investment Holdings (No. 18) Limited	Steelmill Investments Limited	WN. 366588	15/9/88
Metaphor Enterprises Limited	Steed Holdings Limited	WN. 400755	16/9/88
Island Bay Wines Limited	Hadleighs (No. 1) Limited	WN. 039809	16/9/88
Master Finances Limited	Nobility Finance Limited	WN. 014049	22/9/88
Brosco Limited	H. & Á. W. Scott Limited	WN. 014677	2/8/88
W.S.B. Superannuation Nominees Limited	Trust Bank Wellington Superannuation	WN. 028627	8/9/88
·	Nominees Limited		
FAS Securities Limited	Fatsia Securities Limited	WN. 023347	8/9/88
Industrial Distributors Limited	L. J. Meo Investments Limited	WN. 015937	23/9/88
Meo Bros Limited	Durata Holdings Limited	WN. 015190	22/9/88
Academy of Elegance (Wgtn) Limited	Jill Bussell Limited	WN. 017179	22/9/88
I.T. M. KINCI Assistant Registrar of Company			

J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Colony Coffee Bar (1966) Limited Jay Kay (Gore) Limited Baxter Truck Supplies Limited Hauroko Downs Farming Company Limited	Colony Catering Limited Pukaki Meats Limited Aranui Skins Limited Neville Jones Nurseries Limited	IN. 156335 IN. 157901 IN. 157639 IN. 155710	26/9/88 26/9/88 26/9/88 30/9/88

H. E. FRISBY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Francis Allison Symes Limited	Fatsia Equities Limited	WN. 358298	8/9/88
T. N. & S. Griffin Limited	Upper Hutt Timber Traders Limited	WN. 334677	7/9/88
Estrum Investments Limited	Exicom New Zealand Limited	WN. 390075	8/9/88
Catchword Sixty-Nine Limited	Datawatch Leasing Limited	WN. 399647	16/9/88
Data Security Services Limited	Talcat Services Limited	WN. 250444	31/8/88
Gibson Sheat Shelf Company No. 48 Limited	Norris Buildings Limited	WN. 389429	14/7/88
Scottco Shelf Company (No. 33) Limited	Geldhandle Finance Limited	WN. 374408	25/7/88
Education & Training Services Limited	E T S Limited	WN. 040160	19/8/88
Beautiful Nails Limited	Wood Quick Delivery Limited	WN. 245988	23/8/88
FAS Futures Limited	Fatsia Futures Limited	WN. 205801	1/9/88
FAS Corp Limited	Fatsia Corp Limited	WN. 264885	1/9/88
Basie Management No. 37 Limited	Oxford Court Motel (1988) Limited	WN. 377153	13/6/88
Demos Services Limited	Mission Orchards (Otaki) Limited	WN. 322747	18/8/88
Port of Wellington Limited	Port of Wellington (1988) Limited	WN. 348769	12/9/88
National Pacific Securities Limited	Alcott-Tyler Investments Limited	WN. 321675	15/9/88
Marsh & McLennan Limited	Marsh & McLennan Holdings Limited	WN. 015733	24/6/88
Dales Transport Services Limited	Dales Freightways Limited	WN. 017042	19/8/88
British Office Supplies Limited	Parkon Marketing Limited	WN. 012261	19/9/88
Southgate Investments Limited	Fonecraft Services Limited	WN. 027791	17/8/88
Cinderella Cake Kitchen Limited	Central Dairy Greytown (1988) Limited	WN. 025107	19/8/88
Bumble Promotions Limited	Wellington Costume Hire Limited	WN. 029907	29/8/88
Bishop & Short Limited	Burwood Trading Company Limited	WN. 022686	7/1/88
R. & N. Palmer Limited	Palmer's Plumbing & Heating Limited	WN. 020327	15/7/88
Brian Bennett Family Company Limited	Benton Investment Holdings Limited	WN. 297080	24/7/87
Advantage Homes Limited	Sealand Container Line Limited	WN. 282308	17/12/87
Junior House Limited	A. B. & N. M. Douglas Limited	WN. 001691	9/8/88
Doodle Arts (N.Z.) Limited	Jaquiery Ventures Limited	WN. 030501	10/8/88
Microbus Services (1983) Limited	Micro Coach Services Limited	WN. 040461	8/9/88
Allen Hanbury & Evans (N.Z.) Limited	Allen & Hanburys (NZ) Limited	WN. 011601	5/9/88
John Bull & Co. Limited	Hadleighs (No. 3) Limited	WN. 012594	16/9/88
Premier Travel Agency Limited	Trust Travel (Palmerston North) Limited		14/7/88
City Realties (Agencies) Limited	Denford Nominees Limited	WN. 028799	6/9/88

4017

co11341

co11251